PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Execution Date					
GE Security, Inc.			04/14/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Morpho Detectio	n, Inc.				
Street Address:	7151 Gateway B	oulevard				
City:	Newark					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94560-1012					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 11961		061527				
Application Number: 11961527 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (314)612-2307						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: lekiss@armstrongteasdale.com						
Email: lekiss@armstrongteasdale.com						
Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche						
Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square Address Line 2: Suite 2600						
Address Line 2: Suite 2000 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2740						
Address Line 4:	St. Louis, N					
Address Line 4:		30017-71				
	NUMBER:					

ASSIGNMENT

For one U.S. dollar (US\$ 1) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, GE Security, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 8985 Town Center Parkway, Bradenton, Florida 34202 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) hereby sells and assigns to Morpho Detection, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 7151 Gateway Boulevard, Newark, California, 94560-1012 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Annex A and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, but excluding all applications for patents and patents thereof for improvements to the inventions disclosed in Annex A. Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assigns to Assignee, Assignor's entire right and interest in all claims against third parties based on an infringement of the inventions disclosed in Annex A, including the right to seek damages and an injunction based on such infringement.

GE Security, Inc.

Name: Eugene K. Hyun/ Title: Senior Counsel, IP Date: H/14/10

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Manatal

This $|\underline{}|$ day of $\underline{}$ day of \underline{} day of $\underline{}$ day of $\underline{}$ day of \underline{} day of \underline{}

SS.

Seal



blic)

PATENT REEL: 024308 FRAME: 0392

Title	Filing	Serial No.	Filing Date
	Country	(S/N)	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING AN ARTIFACT WITHIN AN IMAGE	US	11/498114	8/2/2006
COMBINED IMAGING AND TRACE-DETECTION INSPECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	11/964490	12/26/2007
SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR CHARACTERIZING A SUBSTANCE	US	12/006010	12/28/2007
A SECONDARY COLLIMATOR AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING THE SAME	US	11/961527	12/20/2007
X-RAY LAMINOGRAPHY DEVICE, OBJECT IMAGING SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A SECURITY SYSTEM	US	12/329990	12/8/2008
SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR MAINTAINING A GAP BETWEEN SUCCESSIVE OBJECTS	US	11/964520	12/26/2007
COLLIMATOR AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME	US	11/965366	12/27/2007
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING A DEGRADATION EFFECT ON A SIGNAL	US	12/005843	12/28/2007

Annex A